BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED
TRANSMISSION BUSINESS ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT
 DOCUMENT No. TB-360-316-024 Rev 01 Prepared Checked Approved
TYPE OF DOC. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION NAME RD VK RS
TITLE SIGN Sd/- Sd/- Sd/-
400kV CURRENT TRANSFORMER
DATE 25/10/13 25/10/13 28/10/13
GROUP TBEM W.O. No 83001

the specified requirement is not met and give comments in the “Remarks” column.
Sl. No. Parameters Data YES/NO Remarks
1 Manufacturer's type designation Bidder to furnish in
Remarks Col.
2 Type of CT
 a) Insulating medium Oil YES/NO
 b) Installation  Outdoor  YES/NO
 c) Mounting  Upright  YES/NO
 d) Tank design i. Live tank YES/NO
  ii. Dead tank YES/NO
3 Standards Applicable IEC 60044-1, IEC-
60044-4  ,  IS-2705-
(P1 to P4), ANSI-
C5713
YES/NO
4 Rated Voltage (kV rms) 400KV  YES/NO
5 Rated Primary Current 3000A Yes/No
6 Rated short time thermal current  50 KA for
3 (three) Sec
YES/NO
Project: 400kV Switchyard at 2x660 MW Suratgarh                       Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Super-Critical Thermal Power Station, Stage-V, Unit-7 & 8          Document No. TB-360-316-024
Customer: Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Ltd
Consultant: Tata Consulting Engineers Ltd (TCE)
Technical Specification: 400kV CURRENT TRANSFORMER
SECTION-5  PAGE 2 OF 4
7 Rated dynamic current  127.5 kA YES/NO
8 Max. Temperature rise over design
ambient temperature
As per IEC:60044-1 YES/NO
9 One minute power frequency
withstand voltage  -
Secondary Terminal and Earth
3KV YES/NO
10 Cantilever Strength of CT at the
terminal
Not less than
600Kg
YES/NO
11 Class of Insulation Oil Immersed Class
A
YES/NO
12 Core parameters As per table at
clause 1.2.2
of Section-1
YES/NO
13 Technical parameters As per table at
clause 1.2.1 of
Section-1
YES/NO
14 External Surface
Tank and Top Metallics Hot dip galvanized YES/NO
16 Specific  requirements for Oil CT’s
 a. Oil filled CT’s:
 i. Grade of oil EHV grade  YES/NO
 ii. Standard to which oil
conforms
IS-335 / IEC-60296 YES/NO
 iii. Oil filling and drain
plug provided.
 YES/NO
 iv. Oil sight glass
provided
 YES/NO
Project: 400kV Switchyard at 2x660 MW Suratgarh                       Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Super-Critical Thermal Power Station, Stage-V, Unit-7 & 8          Document No. TB-360-316-024
Customer: Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Ltd
Consultant: Tata Consulting Engineers Ltd (TCE)
Technical Specification: 400kV CURRENT TRANSFORMER
SECTION-5  PAGE 3 OF 4
17 Hermetic Sealing
 a. Hermetically Sealed    YES/NO
 b. Details of arrangement made for